Card Access Administrator List

Property Management Division, Ministry of SaskBuilds and Procurement

This document should be used to find the Card Administrator for your location.
As a security precaution, some government owned and leased buildings require security card access to enter. In order to get, change or cancel card access, a request needs to come from a Card Access Administrator. Find
your Card Access Administrator(s) in the lists below.

Please note: The accuracy of the list below relies on ministries and organizations notifying SaskBuilds and Procurement if there is a change in personnel or duties. Please contact the Control Room at

controlroom@gov.sk.ca if you have any changes to Card Access Administrators.

The list is divided by regions and sorted numerically by Account Number.

Regina Card Access Administrators

Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Last revised: July 2024
Next review: August 2024

Number

Account Number

All Mail Services locations,

SaskBuilds and

R Robyn Zinn robyn.zinn@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1729 All locations
Regina Procurement
C Place - 2350 Albert SaskBuilds and
ooper Flace . € askbullds an Sam McAdam sam.mcadam@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9277 $1002 CS
Street, Regina Procurement
Jocelyn Fraser jocelyn.fraser@gov.sk.ca 306-570-3182
Kayla Smith-
kayla.smithgiesbrecht .sk. 306-787-9721
Cooper Place - 2350 Albert . Giesbrecht ayla.smithgiesbrecht@gov.sk.ca
R Finance $1002 FIN
Street, Regina
Anjali Vinod anjali.vinod2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3922
Tim Thomas tim.thomas@gov.sk.ca 306-798-2400
Cooper Place - 2350 Albert Public Service Rebecca Kayumba  rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1100 <1002 PSC
Street, Regina Commission Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7521
Pat Place - 2340 Albert SaskBuilds and
aterson Flace i er askbullds an Sam McAdam sam.mcadam@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9277 $1005 CS
Street, Regina Procurement
Rebecca Hay rebecca.hay@gov.sk.ca 306- 787-9054
Paterson Place - 2?40 Albert Parks, Culture and Sport Charlotte McCall charlotte.mccall@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2810 $1005 MUS
Street, Regina
Sarah Schafer sarah.schafer@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9054
Sarah Schafer sarah.schafer@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9054
Royal Sask. Museum - 2445
Albert Street, Regina Royal Sask. Museum  Charlotte McCall charlotte.mccall@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2810 $1006 MUS
Rebecca Hay rebecca.hay@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9054
Carey-Shayne Kachur carey-shayne.kachur@gov.sk.ca 306-787-6971
John Hampton jhampton@mackenzie.art 306-584-4250
Mackenzie Art GaIIery.- 3475 Mackenzie Art Gallery  Vladan Vukovic vvukovic@mackenzie.art 306-584-4250 $1007 MAG
Albert Street, Regina
306-584-4250 (ext.
Sok Ki kil kenzie.art
ok Kim skim@mackenzie.ar 4275)
Mackenzie Security 306-584-4250 (ext.
Desk 4255)
Lyndon Goudy lyndon.goudy@gov.sk.ca 306-787-6971
ildi i 306-584-4250 (ext.
T.C. Douglas Building - 3475 SaskBuilds and Sok Kim skim@mackenzie.art (ex $1008 CS

Albert Street, Regina

Procurement

Mackenzie Security
Desk

4275)

306-584-4250 (ext.

4255)

Steve Fairbairn

steve.fairbairn@health.gov.sk.ca

306-787-6141
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Location Ministry/Org. Contact Number Account Number

Dylan Field dylan.field@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-3291
Caroline Gomez caroline.gomez@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-3291
T.C. Douglas Building - 3475 o
) Health Vicki Buchanan vicki.buchanan@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-8308 S1008 HLTH
Albert Street, Regina
Nhu Huynh nhu.huynh@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-3259
Rassell Del Rosario  rassell.delrosario@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-4923
Carla Matt carla.matt@health.gov.sk.ca 306-787-8308
Rebecca Kayumba  rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1100
Jenna Brothers jenna.brothers@gov.sk.ca 306-537-1752
T.C. Douglas Bu|ld|ng.- 3475 Public S.erylce Cathy Jensen cathy.jensen@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3075 $1008 PSC
Albert Street, Regina Commission
Elaine Hannah elaine.hannah@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0963
Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7521
Construction Services - 2430 7" SaskBuilds and Rhonda Lax rhonda.lax@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0744 S1011CS
Avenue, Regina Procurement Michelle Wake Michelle.Wake@gov.sk.ca 306- 787-4623
Monica Flores Ibarra monica.floresibarra@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1873
Mail Services - 110 Henderson SaskBuilds and ) ) . . $1012 €S
Drive, Regina Procurement Rohit Negi rohit.negi@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7798
Autumn Driedger autumn.driedger@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0712
Angela Thorson angela.thorson@gov.sk.ca 306-798-0394
Walter Scott Building - 2085 Agriculture Shelby Bakun shelby.bakun@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9457 S1013 AG
Albert Street, Regina
Chanda Balch chanda.balch2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5130
| I Correctiobr;s, Poflicing and pick Davis rick.davis@gov.sk.ca 306-530-4048
Walter Scott Building - 2085 Public Safet
alter Scott Bui |ng. ublic Safety $1013 CPPS SMS
Albert Street, Regina (Saskatchewan Marshals
Service) Heather Woolhouse heather.woolhouse2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3356
Rebecca Kayumba  rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1100
Karen Bistretzan karen.bistretzan@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7505
Walter Scott Bu'ldmg_' 2085 Public S_erY'ce Cathy Jensen cathy.jensen@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3075 $1013 PSC
Albert Street, Regina Commission
Misty Walker misty.walker@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5516
Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7521
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Location Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number

Account Number

SaskBuilds and
Procurement,
Government Relations,
Executive Council, Inter-

51013 CS, PDAP,

Walter Scott Building - 2085 Governmental Affiars, Gre Staruiala reg.stariuala@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5474 EC, IF, JU, LA,
Albert Street, Regina Justice, Legal Assembly, g gree. gov.sk. EDU, PTO, TC &
Teachers' Super- FA
annuation Commission &
Provincial Disaster
Assistance Program
Shelley Blyth shelley.blyth@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1475
Lloyd Place - 321'1 Albert Street, Correctlon.s, Policing and $1014 CPPS
Regina Public Safety
Logan-Marie Carlson loganmarie.carlson@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2080
Lloyd Place - 3211 Albert Street SaskBuilds and
oydHace R ertstreet, askburids an Greg Staruiala greg.stariuala@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5474 51014 CS
Regina Procurement
Kat
3 erYna kateryna.merzliakova2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8444
Merzliakova
Lloyd Place - 3211 Albert Street, ) . .
Regina Environment Neil Hamel neil.hamel@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1202 S1014 ENV
Tammy Wakeford tammy.wakeford@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2327
Lorry Valenzuela lorry.valenzuela2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4928
Lloyd Place - 3211 Albert Street,
v Regina Parks, Culture and Sport Tammy Weslowski  tammy.weslowski3@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1702 51014 PCS
Amber Hammond amber.hammond@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8605
Lioyd Place - 3211 Albert Street, Public Service Rebecca Kayumba rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1100
R . $1014 PSC
Regina Commission
Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7521
Dani Herman dani.herman@gov.sk.ca 306-519-3596
Legislative Building - 2405 Legislative District S1018 LEG &
Legislative Drive, Regina Security Unit LDSU
Gary Halcro gary.halcro@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0708
Sarah Von Ledebur  bell7303@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7487
Aditi Khopkar khopkara@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7399
Parkway Centre - 4500 .
Wascana Parkway, Regina Sask. Polytechnic Crystal Laverdiere  crystal.laverdiere@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7398 51015 SPT
Eric Bunce bunce3657@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7273
Doug Garner garnerd@saskpolytech.ca N/A
James Kenny james.kenny2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2181
Mark Wang mark.wang@gov.sk.ca 306-537-9740
Wascana Place - 2900 Wascana Provincial Capital Malick Sohrab malick.sohrab@gov.sk.ca 306-529-2632 $1021 PCC
Drive, Regina Commission
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number

Account Number

Mohammad Haider

Jordan Muir

mohammad.haider@gov.sk.ca

jordan.muir@gov.sk.ca

306-519-9745

306-787-0600

ISC Document Storage - 726
Toronto Street, Regina

Information Services
Corporation — Document

Storage

Duane Tomporowski

duane.tomporowski@gov.sk.ca

306-787-3724

$10221SC

Dunning Place - 1871 Smith
Street, Regina

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

Brad Buehler

brad.buehler@gov.sk.ca

306-787-2068

$1023 CS

Dunning Place - 1871 Smith
Street, Regina

Justice — Fine Collection

Melanie Carlberg

Heather Sebulsky

melanie.carlberg@gov.sk.ca

heather.sebulsky@gov.sk.ca

306-787-1554

306-787-5340

S$1023 FC

Dunning Place - 1871 Smith
Street, Regina

Legal Aid Sask.

Lynette Leibel
Tyne Hagey
Jennifer Olson

Paige Youzwa

lleibel@legalaid.sk.ca

thagey@legalaid.sk.ca
jolson@legalaid.sk.ca

pyouzwa@legalaid.sk.ca

306-787-8845

306-787-8840

306-787-8833

306-787-8833

51023 LAS

Dunning Place - 1871 Smith
Street, Regina

Justice — Public Guardian

and Trustee

Bradley Gurash

Cortnie Strongeagle

Manmeet Kaur

Carolyn Decker

Bradley.Gurash@Gov.Sk.Ca

cortnie.strongeagle@gov.sk.ca

manmeet.kaur@gov.sk.ca

carolyn.decker@gov.sk.ca

306- 787-5425

306-787-8274

306-787-8274

306-787-7958

$1023 PGT

South Broad Plaza - 2045 Broad

Street, Regina

SaskBuilds and

Procurement - ITD

Jackie Hall

Erin Dakiniewich

Dennesha Frazer

Tasha Wagner

jackie.hall@gov.sk.ca
erin.dakiniewich@gov.sk.ca
dennesha.frazer@gov.sk.ca

tasha.wagner@gov.sk.ca

306-787-0580

306-527-2592

306-519-9401

306-515-0516

$1027 CSIT

South Broad Plaza - 2045 Broad

Street, Regina

Social Services

Carla Appel

Darlia Cale

Leslie Schaeffer

Brenna Harnish

Gurleen Kaur

Amanda Sluz

Edna Israel

Dana Dionne

carla.appel@gov.sk.ca
darlia.cale@gov.sk.ca
leslie.schaeffer@gov.sk.ca
brenna.harnish2@gov.sk.ca
gurleen.kaur@gov.sk.ca
amanda.sluz@gov.sk.ca
edna.israel@gov.sk.ca

Dana.Dionne@gov.sk.ca

306-787-3673

306-787-6140

306-787-4126

306-787-0644

306-787-2357

306-787-0148

306-787-7858

306-787 0054

51027 SS

Bank of Montreal Building -
2103 11" Avenue East, Regina

Immigration and Career

Training

Kayla Swicheniuk
Fortune Ayeleso

Mariia Hicks

kayla.swicheniuk@gov.sk.ca
fortune.ayeleso@gov.sk.ca

mariia.hicks@gov.sk.ca

306-787-5014

306-787-6983

306-519-6951

S1028 ICT
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number

Account Number

Verna Ziegler

verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca

306-787-2580

Bank of Montreal Building -
2103 11" Avenue East, Regina

Trade and Export
Development

Nolan Schauerte

Tosin Fatoyinbo

nolan.schauerte@gov.sk.ca

tosin.fatoyinbo2@gov.sk.ca

306-787-8712

306-787-2904

51028 TED

Sask. Disease Control Lab - 5
Research Drive, Regina

Health - Disease Control

Lab

Keri Crawford

Juna Smythe

keri.crawford@saskhealthauthority.ca

juna.smythe@saskhealthauthority.ca

306-787-9404

306-787-3130

$1031 DCL

Chateau Towers - 1920 Broad
Street, Regina

Public Service
Commission

Rebecca Kayumba

Brandi Mucha

rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca

brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca

306-787-1100

306-787-7521

51043 PSC

Chateau Towers - 1920 Broad
Street, Regina

Social Services

Rebecca Bryce
Daneal Unique
Aidan Slusar
Haley Clermont

Mikhayla Zwirsky

Dominique Araullo

rebecca.bryce2@gov.sk.ca
daneal.unique@gov.sk.ca
aidan.slusar@gov.sk.ca
haley.clermont@gov.sk.ca

mikhayla.zwirsky@gov.sk.ca

dominique.araullo@gov.sk.ca

306-787-8712

306-787-7641

306-798-0345

306-787-7368

306-787-7641

306-787-4146

51043 SS

King's Bench Court House -
2425 Victoria Avenue, Regina

Justice

Matthew Ritco

Ron McLennan

Trevor Blind

Brian Hordichuk

Cheryldene Schmidt

Parry Bailey

matthew.ritco@gov.sk.ca

N/A

trevor.blind@gov.sk.ca

brian.hordichuk@gov.sk.ca

cheryldene.schmidt@gov.sk.ca

parry.bailey@gov.sk.ca

306-787-9663

306-535-4293

306-787-9670

306-550-3604

306-787-3129

306-787-8401

$1045JU

Parkview Place - 2220 College
Avenue, Regina

Education

Belinda Stadnyk

belinda.stadnyk@gov.sk.ca

306-787-4585

$1047 EDU

Government House - 4607
Dewdney Avenue, Regina

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

Dick Stark

Dean Wilcocks

dick.stark@gov.sk.ca

dean.wilcocks@gov.sk.ca

306-787-5730

306-787-9160

$1052 CS

Geological Core Lab - 201
Dewdney Avenue East, Regina

Energy and Resources

Davio Robinson

Delee Baumgartner

Nickisha Robinson

Cary Yip

Corinne Fuchs

davio.robinson@gov.sk.ca
delee.baumgartner@gov.sk.ca
nickisha.robinson@gov.sk.ca
cary.yip@gov.sk.ca

corinne.fuchs@gov.sk.ca

306-787-8716

306-787-2101

306-787-4015

306-787-2465

306-787-0506

S1053 ER

Dept. of Highways - 1630 Park
Street, Regina

Agriculture - Crop
Protection Lab

Chanda Balch

Shelby Bakun

Tanya Francis

chanda.balch2@gov.sk.ca

shelby.bakun@gov.sk.ca

tanya.francis@gov.sk.ca

306-787-5130

306-787-9457

306-787-5130

51055 CPLAG

Dent. of Highwavs - 1630 Park

Aaron Meyer

aaron.meyer@gov.sk.ca

306-537-5193
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Location Ministry/Org. Contact Number Account Number

st = ¢ R' . Highways $1055 HWYS
reet, Regina Cheryl McConnell cheryl.mcconnell@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4891
Melanie Guraluick  mguraluick@cicorp.sk.ca 306-787-2132
Crown Investments Crown Investments Priya Patel ppatel@cicorp.sk.ca 306-787-9357
Corporation - 2400 College . 51060 CIC
. Corporation
Avenue, Regina Brad Hunt bhunt@cicorp.sk.ca 306-787-3870
Christie Donauer cdonauer@cicorp.sk.ca 306-787-5968
Gord Lupanko gord.lupanko@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1435
Paul Dojack Youth Centre - Doug Demars doug.demars@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8649

Corrections, Policing and

Ritter Avenue and Toothill public Saf 51062 CPSP
Street, Regina ublic Safety Dan Elberg dan.elberg@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3562
Cary Legien cary.legien@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8649
2nd floor | tigative Services -
ndtloorinvestiga !ve erv!ces Justice Shawna Peace shawna.peace@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7344 $1070 CPSP
515 Henderson Drive, Regina
Ron McLennan N/A 306-535-4293
Matthew Ritco matthew.ritco@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9663
provincial Court House 1815 . Trevor Blind trevor.blind@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9670
ith . Justice S$1072JU
Smith Street, Regina Brian Hordichuk brian.hordichuk@gov.sk.ca 306-550-3604
Cheryldene Schmidt cheryldene.schmidt@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3129
Parry Bailey parry.bailey@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8401
Kristen Hill kristen.hill7@gov.sk.ca 306-798-0312
Sask. Place - 1870 Albert Street, Labour Relations and
Regina Workplace Safet 51074 LRWS
g P Y Brandon Darmochid brandon.darmochid@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1869
Andrea Martineau andrea.martineau@creativesask.ca 306-798-1291
Sound Stage - 1831 College ' Bushirah Salami bushirah.salami@creativesask.ca 306-798-9800
R Creative Saskatchewan $1094 CRS
Avenue, Regina
Stephanie Proulx stephanie.proulx@creativesask.ca 306-798-9800
Allie Tosczak allie.tosczak@creativesask.ca 306-798-2190
Mark Wang mark.wang@gov.sk.ca 306-537-9740
Sound Stage - 183? College SaskBuilds and Mohammad Haider mohammad.haider@gov.sk.ca 306-519-9745 51094 CS
Avenue, Regina Procurement
Jordan Muir jordan.muir@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0600
Civil Forfeiture - 485 Maxwell Justice and Attorney Michelle Pine michelle.pine@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0775 “1100CF
Crescent, Regina General
Tammy Hiebert tammy.hiebert@gov.sk.ca 306-798-3301
Safer Communities and Co;re;ltiogs; PoIic;nf and Tammy Hiebert tammy.hiebert@gov.sk.ca 306-798-3301
. ty -
Neighborhoods - 485 Maxwell -~ 'C >31€ty - >ater 51100 SCN

Crescent, Regina Communities and Michelle Pi ichelle.pine@ k 306-787-0775
, Reg Neighborhoods ichelle Pine michelle.pine@gov.sk.ca -787-
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Number

Account Number

Sask Archives - 485 Maxwell Provincial Archives of

Darren Cranfield

dcranfield@archives.gov.sk.ca

306-787-8686

Crescent, Regina Sask. Joe Leclair jleclair@archives.gov.sk.ca 306-787-1159 S11005A
Anna Stoszek astoszek@archives.gov.sk.ca 306-787-0700
Provincial Lib - 409 Park
rovincial 1 rary. ar Education Belinda Stadnyk belinda.stadnyk@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4585 $1107 EDU
Street, Regina
Doug Garner garnerd@saskpolytech.ca N/A
Aditi Khopkar khopkara@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7399
Wascana Campus - 4500 Sask. Polytechnic Sarah Von Ledebur  bell7303@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7487 $1124 MAIN
Wascana Parkway, Regina
Eric Bunce bunce3657@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7273
Crystal Laverdiere crystal.laverdiere@saskpolytech.ca 306-775-7398
Brandi Mucha brandi.mucha@gov.sk.ca 306-787-7521
Rebecca Kayumba rebecca.kayumba@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1100
Human Resource Service . .
Centre - 2100 Broad Street Public Service i iosi 51125 PSC
k ) Commission Josie Hansen josie.hansen3@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2135
Regina
Tamanna Tabassum tamanna.tabassum@gov.sk.ca 306-347-8714
Sheyda Vafamanesh sheyda.vafamanesh@gov.sk.ca 306-527-8714
Brendan Tuchscherer brendan.tuchscherer@gov.sk.ca 306-527-1830
Dept. of Highways - 1630 Park . Cortland Steenbock cortland.steenbock@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4778
. Highways S$1172 HWYS
Street, Regina
Greg Park greg.park@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4778
Aaron Meyer aaron.meyer@gov.sk.ca 306-537-5193
ISC Document Storage (Main Inf tion Servi
Building) - 1301 1 Avenue, n 0';2? I(c:rr;ti(e;;wces Duane Tomporowski duane.tomporowski@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3724 S$11731SC
Regina P
Davio Robinson davio.robinson@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8716
Delee Baumgartner delee.baumgartner@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2101
Grenfell Tower - 1945 Hamilton L X L .
X Energy and Resources Nickisha Robinson nickisha.robinson@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4015 S1182 ER
Street, Regina
Cary Yip cary.yip@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2465
Corinne Fuchs corinne.fuchs@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0506
Verna Ziegler verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2580
Fortune Ayeleso fortune.ayeleso@gov.sk.ca 306-787-6983
Grenfell Tower - 1945 Hamilton Immigration and Career
. L $1182 ICT
Street, Regina Training Mariia Hicks mariia.hicks@gov.sk.ca 306-519-6951
Kayla Swicheniuk kayla.swicheniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5014
Grenfell Tower - 1945 Hamilton . X ) ) ) )
Glassman Management Lana Fitzpatrick lana.fitzpatrick@ised-isde.gc.ca 306-780-5008 51182 GM

Street, Regina
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number Account Number

CVA Central Depot - 500

SaskBuilds and

Derek Collins

derek.collins@gov.sk.ca

306-798-7103

. Procurement - Central S$1194 CVA
McLeod Street, Regina R
Vehicle Agency Baja Aravinthan baja.aravinthan@gov.sk.ca 306-787-4426
Parry Bailey Parry.Bailey@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8401
Canada Trust Building - 1801 Justice — Office of the ) . $12101U
Hamilton Street, Regina Crown Prosecutor Cheryldene Schmidt cheryldene.schmidt@gov.sk.ca 306-787-3129
Sharon Howes sharon.howes@gov.sk.ca 306-787-9822
Jackie Hall Jackie.Hall@gov.sk.ca 306-787-0580
Century Plaza - 1920 Rose SaskBuilds and Lisa Stanicky lisa.stanicky@gov.sk.ca 306-519-9749 $1220 CS
Street, Regina Procurement
Taylor Charbonneau taylor.charbonneau@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2166
Ryan Knutson services@harvard.ca 306-584-6435
Century Plaza - 1?20 Rose Harvard Property Zack Armstrong services@harvard.ca 306-777-0677 S$1220 HAR
Street, Regina Management Inc.
Tasha Kolanko services@harvard.ca 306-584-6433
Harvard Ryan Mochoruk rmochoruk@harvardmedia.com 306-546-6249
Century Plaza - 1920 R :
en ”;‘t’re:tzaRe - %€ Media/SaskBuilds and 51220 HARSBP
» g Procurement Jim Dewhurst jdewhurst@harvardmedia.com 306-546-6233
Kayla Swicheniuk kayla.swicheniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5014
Immigration and Career N Mariia Hicks mariia.hicks@gov.sk.ca 306-519-6951
L. Immigration and Career
Training - 1955 Broad Street, Training S1223ICT
Regina Fortune Ayeleso fortune.ayeleso@gov.sk.ca 306-787-6983
Verna Ziegler verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2580
Allison Cheston allison.cheston3@gov.sk.ca 306-787-1585
Mark Wang mark.wang@gov.sk.ca 306-537-9740
CBC Building - 2440 Broad SaskBuilds and $1226 CBC
Street, Regina Procurement Mohammad Haider mohammad.haider@gov.sk.ca 306-519-9745
Stefano Carmosino  stefano.carmosino@bgis.com 306-347-9409
Joe Leclair jleclair@archives.gov.sk.ca 306-787-1159
Nancy Schleede nschleede@archives.gov.sk.ca 306-787-8686
CBC Building - 2440 Broad Provincial Archives of $1226 PA

Street, Regina

Sask.

Carol Radford-Grant

Anna Stoszek

cradfordgrant@archives.gov.sk.ca

astoszek@archives.gov.sk.ca

306-798-4018

306-787-0700

Saskatchewan/
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South Region Card Access Administrators

Location

E.l. Wood Building - 350
Cheadle Street West, Swift
Current

Ministry/Org.

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

Contact

Barry Bucsis

Email

barry.bucsis@gov.sk.ca

Number

306-778-8281

Account Number

51032 EIW

Crop Insurance Building - 484
Prince William Drive, Melville

Saskatchewan Crop

Insurance Corporation

Curtis Fleury

Lindsey Pringle

curtis.fleury@scic.gov.sk.ca

lindsey.pringle@scic.ca

306-728-7267

639-398-2289

51041 Cl

MNP Building - 117 3rd Street
NE, Weyburn

Social Services

Christie Mckenzie

Vicky Hennie

Marcy Bessette

christie.mckenzie@gov.sk.ca
vicky.hennie@gov.sk.ca

marcy.bessette@gov.sk.ca

306-848-2406

306-848-2405

306-848-2404

51048 SS

Highways ERD - Highway #2
South, Moose Jaw

Highways

Cory Demassi

Gary Goski

cory.demassi@gov.sk.ca

gary.goski@gov.sk.ca

306-694-3708

306-694-3741

51068 HERD

W.G. Davies Building - 110
Ominica Street West, Moose
Jaw

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

Tyson Schlechter

Jamie Tribier

tyson.schlechter@gov.sk.ca

jamie.tribier@gov.sk.ca

306-778-8279

306-513-7957

$1075 EDU, ENV,
ICT, JU, LRWS, SBP

Estevan Court House - 1016 4
Street, Estevan

th

Justice

Micheal Okonkwo

micheal.okonkwo@gov.sk.ca

306-637-4596

$1101JU

Weyburn Court House - 301
Prairie Avenue, Weyburn

Justice

Kevin Duxbury

kevin.duxbury@gov.sk.ca

306-861-6839

$1102JU

ISC Customer Service Centre -
903 Main Street North, Moose
Jaw

Information Services

Corporation

Duane
Tomporowski

duane.tomporowski@gov.sk.ca

306-787-3724

$1103 ISC

Swift Current Court House -
121 Lorne Street West, Swift
Current

Justice

Barry Bucsis

barry.bucsis@gov.sk.ca

306-778-8281

$1109JU

Agriculture Business Centre -
45 Thatcher Drive East, Moose
Jaw

Agriculture

Lee Moyse

Shannon Friesen

Sambhu Sreekumar
Varma

lee.moyse@scic.gov.sk.ca

shannon.friesen@gov.sk.ca

sambhu.sreekumar@gov.sk.ca

306-728-0641

306-694-3412

306-694-3619

S1119 AG

Moose Jaw King's Bench Court
House - 64 Ominica Street
West

Justice, SaskBuilds and

Procurement

Tyson Schlechter

Jamie Tribier

tyson.schlechter@gov.sk.ca

jamie.tribier@gov.sk.ca

306-778-8279

306-513-7957

$1120JU, SBP

ISC Customer Service Centre -
#3 1061 Centre Avenue North,
Swift Current

Information Services

Corporation

Duane
Tomporowski

duane.tomporowski@gov.sk.ca

306-787-3724

$11801SC

Highways ERD - 1200 South
Service Road West, Swift
Current

Highways

Barry Bucsis

barry.bucsis@gov.sk.ca

306-778-8281

S$1211 HERD
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Saskatoon Card Access Administrators

Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Account Number

Woolworth Building - 160 2™

Joanne Ratt

Caitlin Morrison

Cathy Foster

joanne.ratt@gov.sk.ca

caitlin.morrison@gov.sk.ca

cathy.foster@gov.sk.ca

306-381-6656

306-933-5836

306-280-4242

A South. Saskat Social Services C2005 SS
Venue South, saskatoon Rebecca Klassen rebecca.klassen@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5836
Malcolm Hoehn malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6822
Kelsey Bonk kelsey.bonk@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6037
ilding - st Sask. Housi
VIBA Building - 225 1~ Avenue asi. HOUSIng Rita Mouly rita.mouly@gov.sk.ca 306-933-8102 2017 SHC
North, Saskatoon Corporation
Tammy Stewart tammy.stewart2@gov.sk.ca 306-220-6129
T t
VIBA Building - 225 1% Avenue Social Services Angie LaPointe angie.lapointe@gov.sk.ca 306-220-5877 C2017 SS
North, Saskatoon
Matth
Gandzmllot matthew.grandguillot@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7876
Kayla Swicheniuk  kayla.swicheniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5014
Mariia Hicks mariia.hicks@gov.sk.ca 306-519-6951
VIBA Building - 225 1st Avenue Immigration and Career C2017 ME
North, Saskatoon Training Fortune Ayeleso  fortune.ayeleso@gov.sk.ca 306-787-6983
Malcolm Hoehn malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6822
Verna Ziegler verna.ziegler@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8702
Ronda Lawford r.lawford@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5695
Brent Thoms brent.thoms@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7704
Kine’s Bench Court H 520 Trevor Kowbel trevor.kowbel@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6699
ng s Sench Lourt House Justice 2019 JU

Spadina Crescent, Saskatoon

Brad Lung

Clint Davidson

Sharon Hnidy-Pulak

brad.lung@gov.sk.ca

clint.davidson@gov.sk.ca

saskatoon.accesscard@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5122

306-933-5695

306-933-7704

Social Services, Health,
Public Service
Commission, Labour
Relations and Workplace
Safety, Legal Aid, Justice,
Sturdy Stone Building - 122 3 Government Relations,
Avenue North, Saskatoon Finance, Education,
SaskBuilds and
Procurement, Executive
Council & Corrections,

Pam Williams

Meagan Untereiner

Tallon Ruston

Elizabeth Adams

pam.williams@gov.sk.ca

meagan.untereiner@gov.sk.ca

tallon.ruston@gov.sk.ca

elizabeth.adams@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5020

306-933-5110

306-933-5041

306-933-5110

C2021 CMAIL,
COMM, CPSP,
CSCLEAN,
CSMAINT, CSO,
CSPMAINT, EDU,
EXC, FIN, GR, ITO,
JU, LAC, LAR, LES,
LG, LIB, LRM, OHS,
PSC, SASK, SHR,

Policing and Public SPSA, SS
Safety
Tausif Ahmed tausif.ahmed@gov.sk.ca 306-229-0840
Ronda Lawford r.lawford@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5695
Brent Thoms brent.thoms@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7704
Provincial Court House - 220 Justice Trevor Kowbel trevor.kowbel@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6699 €2022 U

19" Street East, Saskatoon

Brad Lung

Clint Davidson

Sharon Hnidy-Pulak

brad.lung@gov.sk.ca

clint.davidson@gov.sk.ca

saskatoon.accesscard@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5122

306-933-5695

306-933-7704
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Jill Buechler

jill.buechler@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5216
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number

Account Number

Richard Fitch

richard.fitch@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5113

Kelsey Campus - Idylwyld and ‘ Nikki Mongia mongia8107 @saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4028
. Saskat Sask. Polytechnic C2026 SPT
337 Street, Saskatoon Kyle Stacey stacey6359@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4029
Jos Cosh cosh7233@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4027
Bodan Worobetz ~ worobetzb@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4349
. Wanda George wgeorge@saskadvocate.ca 306-933-6700
- r Ad te for Child
T & T Towers - 350 3™ Avenue vocate for Children C2051 ACY
North, Saskatoon and Youth
Caroline Sookocheff csookocheff@saskadvocate.ca 306-933-6700
rd
T&T Towers -350 3" Avenue Ombudsman Sask. Andrea Smandych asmandych@ombudsman.sk.ca 306-933-5659 C2051 OMB
North, Saskatoon
T&TT -3503rd A T&T P t
owers ra Avenue roperty Cynthia Dedeugd  cdedeugd@blackstonecommercial.com  403-291-8855 C2051 T&T
North, Saskatoon Management
Agriculture Business Centre - Mark Coulter mark.coulter#scic.gov.sk.ca 306-728-0865
3830 Thatcher Avenue, Agriculture c McR C2069 AG
Saskatoon E:I;T‘en chae- carmen.mcrae-ewen@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6781
Ronda Lawford r.lawford@gove.sk.ca 306-933-5695
Brent Thoms brent.thoms@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7704
First Nations Bank Building - Trevor Kowbel trevor.kowbel@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6699
224 4™ Avenue South, Justice C2107 JU
Saskatoon Brad Lung brad.lung@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5122
Clint Davidson clint.davidson@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5695
Sharon Hnidy-Pulak saskatoon.accesscard@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7704
ISC Customer Service Centre - Inf tion Servi D
. niormation services  buane duane.tomporowski@isc.ca 306-787-3724 2124 1SC
1414 8" Street East, Saskatoon Corporation Tomporowski
Richard Fitch richard.fitch@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5113
Jill Buechler jill.buechler@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5216
Nikki Mongia mongia8107 @saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4028
Ontario Campus - 1302 Ontario
! X p: ) '© " sask. Polytechnic 2128 SPT
treet, Saskatoon Kyle Stacey stacey6359@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4029
Jos Cosh cosh7233@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4027
Bodan Worobetz ~ worobetzb@saskpolytech.ca 306-659-4349
Irene Elliot irene.elliott@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7888
Jill Buechler jill.Lbuechler@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5216
Corrie Hession- B ) )
. corrie.hession-davidson@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5263
Davidson
th
Sutherland - 126 105 Street Highways C2131 HWYS

East, Saskatoon

Janet Paulson

Waneta Hardy

Shaun Bowditch

Ronda Bolton

janet.paulson@gov.sk.ca

waneta.hardy3@gov.sk.ca

shaun.bowditch@gov.sk.ca

ronda.bolton@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5464

306-787-3218

306-933-5265

306-933-5306
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Myrna Doig

Waneta Hardy

myrna.doig@gov.sk.ca

waneta.hardy3@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5014

306-787-3218
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Location Ministry/Org. Contact Number Account Number

Matrix Building - 3606 Millar

Highways Janet Paulson janet.paulson@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5464 C2170 HWYS
Avenue, Saskatoon

Jill Buechler jill.buechler@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5216

Irene Elliot irene.elliott@gov.sk.ca 306-933-7888

Jim Thompson jim.thompson@gov.sk.ca 306-385-2157

bul SaskBuilds and Malcolm Hoehn malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6822

Air A -17W
r R mbulance ayne Procurement — Air C2180 AA
Hicks Lane, Saskatoon

Ambulance Dan Knisley dan.knisley@gov.sk.ca 306-385-2156

david.mandzuk@saskatoonhealthregion.

David Mandzuk 306-385-2153

ca
Malcolm Hoehn malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6822
Duchuk Holdings Building - 219 Trade and Export
R & & P Nolan Schauerte nolan.schauerte@gov.sk.ca 306-787-8712 C2185 TED
Robin Crescent, Saskatoon Development
Tosin Fatoyinbo tosin.fatoyinbo2@gov.sk.ca 306-787-2904

2 Saskatchewan/,
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Centre Region Card Access Administrators

Ministry/Org.

Location

Contact

Account Number

Brockelbank Place - 1105 99" SaskBuilds and

Pam Williams

Tausif Ahmed

Cosette Koziel

Annette Ziegler

pam.williams@gov.sk.ca

tausif.ahmed@gov.sk.ca

cosette.koziel@gov.sk.ca

annette.ziegler@gov.sk.ca

306-933-5020

306-229-0840

306-878-8800

306-953-2270

C2009 CS
Street, Tisdale Procurement
Meagan Untereiner meagan.untereiner@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5110
Tallon Ruston tallon.ruston@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5041
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Elizabeth Adams elizabeth.adams@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5110
Chris Kachur chris.kachur@gov.sk.ca 306-786-1409
Kusiak Building - 72 Smith SaskBuilds and 2010 CS

Street, Yorkton Procurement

Lorne Semaschuk

lorne.semaschuk@gov.sk.ca

306-786-1452

SaskBuilds and

g nd
Kramer Building - 1146 102 Procurement & Social

Street, North Battleford

David Bourdon

Meagan Untereiner

Tausif Ahmed

Patrick Huber

Tallon Ruston

david.bourdon@gov.sk.ca

meagan.untereiner@gov.sk.ca

tausif.ahmed@gov.sk.ca

patrick.huber@gov.sk.ca

tallon.ruston@gov.sk.ca

306-441-0472
306-933-5110
306-229-0840
306-441-0380

€2015 CS, JU, LS,
306-933-5041 SS

Services
Elizabeth Adams elizabeth.adams@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5110
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792
Pam Williams pam.williams@gov.sk.ca 306-933-5020
Jill Cook jill.cook@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7687
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792

King's Bench Court House - X
Justice C2040 JU

291 23rd Street, Battleford

Patrick Huber

David Bourdon

patrick.huber@gov.sk.ca

david.bourdon@gov.sk.ca

306-441-0380

306-441-0472

SaskBuilds and
Procurement, Social
Services, Environment,
Justice, Legal Aid &

Norman Vickar Building - 107
Crawford Avenue East, Melfort

Sheldon Greier

Susan Kiverago

Lana Philipation

LeeAnn Fannon

Danny Ksyniuk

sheldon.greier@gov.sk.ca

susan.kiverago@gov.sk.ca

lana.philipation@gov.sk.ca

leeann.fannon@saskhealthauthority.ca

danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca

306-921-5774

306-752-6237

306-752-6233

306-752-6327

C2047 CS, SS, ENV,

306-953-2505 JU, LA, HLTH

Health Tanya Swirsky tanya.swirsky@gov.sk.ca 306-752-6140
Kimberley Frazer ~ kimberley.frazer2@gov.sk.ca 306-752-6296
Cam Lueken cam.lueken@gov.sk.ca 306-752-6214
Barry Hardenne barry.hardenne@gov.sk.ca 306-752-6165
Carmen Yaskowich carmen.yaskowich@gov.sk.ca 306-554-5533
Wynyward Court House - 410 Justice Chris Kachur chris.kachur@gov.sk.ca 306-786-1409 C2049 JU

Avenue C East, Wynyard

Lorne Semaschuk

lorne.semaschuk@gov.sk.ca

306-786-1452
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number Account Number

ISC Customer Service Centre -
11429 Railway Avenue, North
Battleford

Information Services
Corporation

Duane
Tomporowski

duane.tomporowski@isc.ca

King's Bench Court House - 29
Darlington Street East, Yorkton

Justice

Chris Kachur

Lorne Semaschuk

chris.kachur@gov.sk.ca

lorne.semaschuk@gov.sk.ca

Broadcast Place - 120 Smith
Street East, Yorkton

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

Chris Kachur

Lorne Semaschuk

chris.kachur@gov.sk.ca

lorne.semaschuk@gov.sk.ca

306-787-3724 C21291SC
306-786-1409

C2130JU
306-786-1452
306-786-1409

C2150 CS

306-786-1452
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North Region Card Access Administrators

Ministry/Org.

Location

Contact

Account Number

MclIntosh Building - 800 Central SaskBuilds and

Lori Pidperyhora

Carter Wizniak

Heather Heffernan

lori.pidperyhora@gov.sk.ca

carter.wizniak@gov.sk.ca

heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca

306-953-2373

306-953-2373

306-953-3209

R N3005 MC
Avenue, Prince Albert Procurement
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Justin Dumont justin.dumont@gov.sk.ca 306-961-4487
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-7047
Mistasinihk Place - La Ronge
Federal Buildi 1328 L
ederal Bulding, @ Justice Shelley Dinsdale shelley.dinsdale@gov.sk.ca 306-425-4342 N3006 JU
Ronge Avenue, La Ronge
Loretta Stryde loretta.stryde@gov.sk.ca 306-425-4364
D Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Mistasinihk Place - 1328 La R R anny fsyniu y-ksyniuk@gov
Social Services N3006 SS
Ronge Avenue, La Ronge
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Reg Kowalski reg.kowalski@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3123
Devin Berezowsky devin.berezowsky@gov.sk.ca 306-933-6623
Brick POB - La Ronge Provincial
Court House, 1320 La Ronge .
Just j -425- N300602 JU
Avenue, La Ronge ustice Adedolapo Jegede adedolapo.jegede@gov.sk.ca 306-425-4304
Tara Castle tara.castle@gov.sk.ca 306-787-5346
Brad Dubray brad.dubray@gov.sk.ca 306-953-7047
Reg Kowalski reg.kowalski@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3123
Mitchell Bieker mitchell.bieker@gov.sk.ca 306-940-7845
) th Andrew Murray andrew.murray@gov.sk.ca 306-940-9640
Woodland Campus - 1100 15 Sask. Polytechnic N3007 SPT
Street East, Prince Albert
Heather Heffernan heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Mitchell Bieker mitchell.bieker@gov.sk.ca 306-940-7845
Reg Kowalski reg.kowalski@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3123
Lori Pidperyhora lori.pidperyhora@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2373
th :
venue West, Frince Alber Heather Heffernan heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Cory Palko cory.palko@gov.sk.ca 306-960-5152
John Russin john.russin@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3573
Reg Kowalski reg.kowalski@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3123
81 North Industrial Dri
orth industrial brive, Highways N3020 HERD

Prince Albert
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Heather Heffernan

Darren Whitehead

heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca

darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca

306-953-3209

306-953-2532

Saskatchewan/,


mailto:darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca
mailto:danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca
mailto:shelley.dinsdale@gov.sk.ca
mailto:loretta.stryde@gov.sk.ca
mailto:darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca
mailto:malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca
mailto:ken.pichula@gov.sk.ca
mailto:darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca
mailto:malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca
mailto:suzanne.goota@gov.sk.ca
mailto:liezl.centina@gov.sk.ca
mailto:darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca
mailto:malcolm.hoehn@gov.sk.ca
mailto:darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca

Location Ministry/Org. Contact Number Account Number

Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792
Buffalo Narrows POB - 310 SaskBuilds and Patrick Hub trick. huber@ " 306-441-0380 N3023 ENV, HLTH,
Davy Street, Buffalo Narrows Procurement atrick Ruber patrick-nuber@gov.sk.ca e JU, SBP, SS
David Bourdon david.bourdon@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7945
Buffalo N POB - 310
Dal\jy :t?eeir';t:ﬂ;fsalo Narrows Social Services Gladys Werminsky gladys.werminsky@gov.sk.ca 306-235-1702 N3023 SS
Sheri-L
M:Gnilvzr::e sherilynne.mcgilvery@gov.sk.ca 306-236-9800
Meadow Lake Provincial Court Jim Wassing jim.wassing@gov.sk.ca 306-236-9838
House - 3rd Avenue & 2" Justice N3029 JU
Street East, Meadow Lake Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792
Jim Wassing jim.wassing@gov.sk.ca 306-236-7569
Meadow Lake Old POB - 212 SaskBuilds and N3042 AgG, CS,
1st Street East, Meadow Lake Procurement HWYS, JU
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Wiciwakan Place - 101 Railway SaskBuilds and
i i jim. i .sk. -236- N3044 WIC
Place, Meadow Lake Procurement Jim Wassing jim.wassing@gov.sk.ca 306-236-9838
Dan Sankey dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca 306-446-7792
McNevin Building - 210 1st SaskBuild d
chievin Bullding - 215 25 askbulids an Kim Demmans kim.demmans@gov.sk.ca 306-276-7020 N3080 SBP
Street East, Nipawin Procurement
Rebecca Bryce rebecca.bryce2@gov.sk.ca 306-209-0516
McNevin Building - 210 1st
crevin Buliding - £29 1 Social Services N3080 55
Street East, Nipawin
Chelan Whitley chelan.whitley@gov.sk.ca 306-862-1714
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
King's Bench Courthouse -
1800 Central Avenue, Prince Justice Wendi Swan wendi.swan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3323 N3084 JU
Albert
Heather Heffernan heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Wendi Swan wendi.swan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3323
Provincial Courthouse - 188 .
th . Justice Heather Heffernan heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209 N3087 JU
11" Street West, Prince Albert
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Darren Fidler darren.fidler@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3323
Darren Whitehead darren.whitehead@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2532
Heather Heffernan heather.heffernan@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209
Province of Sask. Building - 63 .
th . Environment N3116 ENV
127" Street, Prince Albert
Danny Ksyniuk danny.ksyniuk@gov.sk.ca 306-953-2505
Ryan Harris ryan.harris@gov.sk.ca 306-953-3209
Emi Holm emi.holm@gov.sk.ca 306-441-8316
#5-4517 50th Avenue, Immigration and Career A —
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Location

Ministry/Org.

Contact

Number Account Number

Lloydminster

Training

Rhonda Anderson

rhonda.anderson@gov.sk.ca

N311/1CI

306-480-6995

Synergy Credit Union Building -
4907 50th Street, Lloydminster

SaskBuilds and
Procurement

David Bourdon

Patrick Huber

Dan Sankey

david.bourdon@gov.sk.ca

patrick.huber@gov.sk.ca

dan.sankey@gov.sk.ca

306-446-7945

N3130 CPSP, CS,

306-441-0380 ENV, ER, SS

306-446-7792
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